

Misc. (A) – 34 of 2019

Order No.23, Dated-08/12/2023.

Ld. Advocate for Respondent files a hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the Appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 12-04-2024 for further hearing of injunction petition.

Parties to take steps accordingly.

D/C

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00671).