

Misc. (A) - 34 of 2019

Order no.24 dated.12/04/2024.

Today is fixed for further hearing of injunction petition.

Ld. Advocate for Appellant files a hazira.

No steps taken by the Respondent.

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

In view of resolution of the Local Bar Association the case is adjourned today.

Fix 13-05-2024 for further hearing of injunction petition.

Parties to take steps accordingly.

D/C

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(In-charge)

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
In-charge.