

Misc. (A) - 34 of 2019
(WBMD01-006785-2019)

Order no.26 dated-13/06/2024.

Today is fixed for further hearing of injunction petition.

No steps taken by the parties.

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

In view of resolution of the Local Bar Association the case is adjourned today.

Fix 18-07-2024 for further hearing of injunction petition.

Parties to take steps accordingly.

D/C

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(I/C)

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00614), In-charge.