

Misc. (A) – 34/2019
(CNR-WBMD01-006785-2019)

Order No.28, Dated-22/08/2024

Today is fixed for further hearing of injunction petition.

Respondant files adv hazira.

Applnt files adjournment Petn. praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed. The case is adjourned today.

Fix **12-12-2024** for further hearing of injunction petition.

Parties to take steps accordingly i.d. necessary order.

D/C

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JOCODE-WB01303)