

**Misc. (A) – 34/2019**  
**(CNR-WBMD01-006785-2019)**

Order No.31, Dated-05/07/2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Advocate for Respondant file adv hazira.

Appellant file adjournment petn prays for time  
on the ground that illness of their ld. advocate.

Considered.

The prayer for time is allowed.

Fix **22-09-2025** for further hearing of injunction petn.

Parties must come ready.

D/C

Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(JO code WB00706)