

**Misc Appeal No. 34 of 2019**

**Present:-** Shri Sanjeev Kumar Sharma  
ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Berhampore,  
Murshidabad.

Order No. 32

Dt. 22.09.2025

Respondent files hajira.

Appellant files a petition for adjournment.

Perused the case record.

It is found that the dates are being fixed for further hearing of injunction petition for a long time though the instant appeal has been filed challenging the order passed in Misc Case under section 8 of the WBLR Act whereby the application for pre-emption was rejected after contested hearing.

In view of the facts and circumstances, there appears no need of hearing of injunction petition separately.

Fix 05.01.2026 for hearing the Misc Appeal along with injunction petition.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad

Addl. District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad  
(J.O Code WB-00706)